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Organizational Mentors (also referred to as administrative partner or project trustee) play a critical 

role in supporting approved INI grant recipients. The following Organizational Mentors are available 

to provide administrative and capacity-building supports. Approved applicants are encouraged to 

reach out to one of the suggested Organizational Mentors. More details can be found in the 

program Guidelines, including the Organizational Mentor requirements. 

Arab Community Centre of Toronto (located in Etobicoke)  

www.acctonline.ca 

Rasha Salman, Program Development Lead: rasha.s@acctonline.ca 

 

Bangladeshi-Canadian Community Services (located in East York)  

www.bangladeshi.ca  

Nasima Akter, Executive Director: 416-669-4484 | nakter@bangladeshi.ca  

 

Black Coalition for AIDS Prevention (located in downtown Toronto)  

www.blackcap.ca   

Gareth Henry, Executive Director: 416-735-7340 | g.henry@black-cap.com 

 

Community Arts Guild  

www.communityartsguild.ca  

Beth Helmer, Artistic Director: 647-762-4920 | beth@communityartsguild.ca 

 

East Scarborough Boy’s & Girls Club (located in Scarborough)  

www.esbgc.ca   

Georgele Taylor, Director of Programs and Community Services: 416-282-7284 ext. 303  

gtaylor@esbgc.ca 

 

For Youth Initiative (FYI – located in the west end of Toronto / York) 

www.foryouth.ca  

Dennison Harcharan, Finance Manager: 416 624 3920 | dennison@foryouth.ca 

 

Students’ Commission of Canada (located in downtown Toronto)  

www.studentcommission.ca   

Christa Romaldi, Associate Director, Program Delivery and Program Development: 

christa@studentscommission.ca 

 

The Neighbourhood Group (located in downtown Toronto)  

www.theneighbourhoodgroup.org  

Natalie Johnson, Manager of Trustee Hub & Strategic Initiatives: 416-737-8864 

Natalie.Johnson@tngcs.org 
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